CITY OF HOOKS, TEXAS

F.M. 560/MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS

BID PROPOSAL

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	400	L.F.	Furnish & Install 4" Water Main (PVC-SDR-21), fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of	3 5 6	\$
2	350	L.F.	Furnish & Install 4" Water Main (PVC-SPX21) by Directional BORE, including fittings, excavation, blocking and backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.F.	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
3	700	L.F.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main (DR-18 C900), fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.P.	\$	\$
4	300	L.F.	Furnish & Install 6" Water Main (DR-18 C900) y Directional BORE, including attempts, experientions, blocking and backfilling per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.F.	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	45	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
6	225	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sever Main, 8-10' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Contall F	\$	\$
			Cents/L.F.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7	260	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
8	150	L.F.	Furnish and Install 8" Directional Bore per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9	340	L.F.	Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
10	60	L.F.	Dollars and Cents/L.F Furnish and Install 10" Directional Bore per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11	3	EA	Furnish & Install 2" Gate Valve including valve box and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$
12	2	EA	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve including valve box and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13	7	EA	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve including valve box and blocking per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
14	5	EA	Dollars and Cents/FA Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve including valve box		
			and blocking per plans and specifications to the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	1	EA	Tie-in 4" to existing 4" water main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of		
			Dollars and Cents/EA		\$
16	4	EA	Tie-in 6" to existing 2" water main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17	1	EA	Tie-in 6" to existing 6" water main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of		
			Dollars and Cents/EA		\$
18	2	EA	Tie-in 8" to existing 4" water main to proposed to air per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
19	3	EA	Tie-in 8" to existing 6" water main to proposed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of		\$
20	2	EA	Furnish and Install Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
21	8	EA	Reconnect Existing 3/4" Short Side Water Service to main per plans and specifications for the unit price of		
22	7	ΕA	Dollars and Cents/EA Reconnect Existing 3/4" Long Side Water Service to		\$
22	,	EA	main per plans and specifications for the unit raise of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
23	1	EA	Reconnect Existing 1" Long Side Water Service to main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		
24	190	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Asphalt Surface per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	30	L.F.	Open Cut and Repair Concrete Surface per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Centsol.		\$
26	4	EA	Furnish and Install Standard 4' Diameter Concrete Manholes per plans and specifications for the onit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	10	V.F.	Furnish and Install Extra Depth Manholes per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
28	3	EA	Tie-In 8" Sewer Main to proposed main per plans and		
			specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
29	8	EA	Reconnect existing short side sewer service to new main per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA		\$
30	4	EA	Reconnect existing long side sewer service to new main per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
31	150	C.Y.	Provide Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials (use as directed by the Engineer) per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/C X	\$ (3)	\$
32	1	L.S.	Provide all equipment and material for Vesting Sewer Mains and Manholes per plans and specifications for unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.S.	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
33	1	L.S.	Provide all equipment and material for Testing and sterlization of treated mains and appurtenances per plans and specifications for unit price of		
			Dollars and Cents/1.8		\$
34	1	L.S.	Provide Trench Safety per Technical Specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.S.	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
35	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site for the lump sum price of	\$	\$
36	1	L.S.	Provide any and all necessary insurance treffic control, inspection, surveying, and other items as required by highway permits for the wap sum of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.S.		
			TOTAL BASE I	BID \$	

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	45	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 5- Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		
2	225	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 6- Furnish & Install 8' SCR 26 FVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 8-10' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
3	260	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 7-Furnish & Install 8" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 10-12' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L-F.	\$	\$
4	150	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 8-Furnish and install 8" Directional Bore per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.F.	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	340	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 9- Furnish & Install 10" SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main, 6-8' deep per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/L.F.		
6	60	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 10-Furnish and Install 10" Directional Bore per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/L.F.	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
7	190	L.F.	DEDUCT FROM ITEM 24-Open Cut and Repair Asphalt Surface per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and	\$ 6	\$
8	4	EA	DEDUCT ITEM 26-Furnish and Install Standard 4 Diameter Concrete Manholes per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9	10	V.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 27-Furnish and Install Extra Depth Manholes per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/VF	\$	\$
10	3	EA	DEDUCT ITEM 28-Tie-In 8" Sewer Main to proceed main per plans and specifications for the unit price of Dollars and Cents/EA	\$	\$

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11	8	EA	DEDUCT ITEM 29- Reconnect existing short side sewer service to new main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
12	4	EA	Deliars and Cents EA DEDUCT ITEM 30-Reconnect existing long sides sewer service to new main per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$	\$
			Dollars and Cents/EA		

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
	α	O.W.	DEGINI NON	PRICE	PRICE
13	150	C.Y.	DEDUCT ITEM 31-Provide Gravel Pipe Foundation material for unsuitable subgrade materials (use as directed by the Engineer) per plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ -	\$
			DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE TO	TAL \$	
			TOTAL BASE BID LESS DERVINE AUTERNATE TO	TAL \$	